FORM PTO - 1595 4-17-932	10-04-2	002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1022413	In 1 ginal docume	ents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (2)	I 2 N	ame and address of receiving party	(ies):
Michael Haubs 10-	1-02 No	ame:	
Reinhard Wagener		Ticona GmbH	
		idress: D-65451 Ke1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_	NO ON	reet Idress: GERMANY	
3. Nature of conveyance:		OLIVETT	
X Assignment Merger		ty: State:	Zip
Security Agreement Change of N		ional name(s) address(es) attached?	Yes X No
Oner Execution Date: September 16, 2002		•	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Applica	tion Serial No. 10/1	(0.260	PCT/EP00/12665
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		tent No.(s)	
•	fitional numbers attached?	• •	
		otal Number of applications and pat	tents involved: (1)
RICHARD M. BECK		otal Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0	00 (with original submission)
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP		Mai ree (3 / Crk 3.71) www.c	W (WITH ORIGINAL SUULIISSIOH)
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	ı —	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: WILMINGTON State: DE 2		_ Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
City	8. De	eposit account number: 03-2775	(If any additional fee
3/200 2 DBYRN E 00000154 10168269		is required)	
C:561 40.00 BP		ttach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
- 	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE	
9 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
() () () () () () () () () ()			
Richard M. Beck Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,580	Signature	Date September 23, 2	2002
Attorney Docket #: 1999/G-026	Total numoer	of pages including cover sheet, atta	ichments and document: (2)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detatch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	nissioner of Patents an Assignments	d Trademarks	
Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradamark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

PATN\31997.doc(p.2)

10/ 01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged Michael Haubs and Reinhard Wagener, residing at Auf dem Weiher 18, 55545 Bad Kreuznach, Deutschland, Germany and Kurhausstraße 58, 65719 Hofheim, Deutschland, Germany, respectively, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Ticona GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Patent & License Department, Professor-Staudinger-Strasse, 5451 Kelsterbach, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my application for International Application No. PCT/EP0012665 with the filing date of December 13, 2000, entitled Process And Apparatus for Separating Solids From A Liquid Phase and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date: Sept 16 2002

RECORDED: 10/01/2002

Michael Haubs

leidael Kauls

D (

Reinhard Wagener

RMB/alh/219359

REEL: 013342 FRAME: 0507